Proximity Vibration / Position / Phase Reference
Transmitters
Seismic Vibration Transmitters
kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Friedrichstr. 59  ●  88045 Friedrichshafen  ●  Germany
Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
TRANSMITTER-CATLOG-E-A-1-KMO20130601
Proximity Transmitters and Seismic Vibration Transmitters
kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com

Humidity:
90% non-condensing
Order Information
*Factory Default
TR1101-AXX-EXX-GXX
AXX: Full Scale
A00*: 0 - 200um pk-pk
A01: 0 - 500um pk-pk
A02: 0 - 100um pk-pk
A03: 0 - 10mil pk-pk
A04: 0 - 25mil pk-pk
A05: 0 - 5.0mil pk-pk
A06: 0 - 50mm/s pk
A07: 0 - 100mm/s pk
A08: 0 - 20mm/s pk
A09: 0 - 2.0ips pk
A10: 0 - 4.0ips pk
A11: 0 - 1.0ips pk
AXX: Full Scale continued
A12: 0 - 5.0g pk
A13: 0 - 10g pk
A14: 0 - 5.0g pk (low frequency)
A15: 0 - 10g pk (low frequency)
A16: 0 - 50mm/s pk (low frequency, E01, E04)
A17: 0 - 100mm/s pk (low frequency, E01, E04)
A18: 0 - 500um pk-pk (low frequency, E04)
A19: 0 - 200um pk-pk (low frequency, E04)
A20: 0 - 2.0ips pk (low frequency, E04)
A21: 0 - 4.0ips pk (low frequency, E01, E04)
A22: 0 - 20mil pk-pk (low frequency, E04)
A23: 0 - 10mil pk-pk (low frequency, E04)
A24: 0 - 2.0ips (50 mm/s) rms
A25: 0 - 1.0ips (25 mm/s) rms
A26: 0 - 0.8ips (20 mm/s) rms
A27: 0 - 0.5ips (12.5 mm/s) rms
EXX: Sensor Type (not included)
E00*: Accelerometer TM0782A, TM0783A, TM0784A,
TM0785A, TM0786A or any current mode
accelerometer with 100mV/g
E01: Velocity sensor TM0793V, TM0796V or any current
mode velocity sensor with 4mV/mm/sec
E02: 330500, 330525 velocity sensor
E03: 330750 velocity sensor
E04: TM079VD low frequency sensor
GXX: Mount
G00*: DIN rail mount
G01: Plate mount
TR1101 Accessories
The TR1101 requires an external accelerometer or velocity
sensor to work as a system.
TM0782A, TM0783A, TM0784A, TM0785A, TM0786A:
Accelerometer
TM0793V, TM0796V: Velocity sensor
TM079VD: Low frequency velocity and displacement sensor
TM900: Power converter
TM0200: 3-1/2 digit display unit
Proximity Transmitters and Seismic Vibration Transmitters
kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
5
Field-Wiring Diagram
P LC /D C S
P ow er F rom
P LC /D C S  or
TM 900
A cce le rom ete r
      B U F
S IG
C O M
4-20m A
P O W E R
PLC/DCS
Power From
PLC/DCS or

Humidity:
90% non-condensing
Order Information
* Factory default
Standard configuration:
TR3101-A00-E00-G00-S00
8mm probe:
TM0180-07-00-05-10-02
Extension cable:
TM0181-040-00
TR3101-AXX-EXX-GXX-SXX
AXX: Full Scale
A00*: 0 - 200um (8.0mil) pk-pk
A01: 0 - 500um (20mil) pk-pk
A02: 0 - 100um (4.0mil) pk-pk
A03: 0 - 250um (10mil) pk-pk
A04: 0 - 630um (25mil) pk-pk
A05: 0 - 125um (5.0mil) pk-pk
EXX: Probe and Cable (not included)
E00*: TM0180, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E01: TM0180, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E02: 3300, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E03: 3300, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E04: 7200, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E05: 7200, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
EXX: Probe and Cable continued
E06: TM0105, 5mm Probe, 5m Cable
E07: TM0105, 5mm Probe, 9m Cable
E08: TM0110, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E09: TM0110, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E10: 3300, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E11: 3300, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E12: 7200, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E13: 7200, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E14: 3309 Probe, 5m Cable
E15: 3309 Probe, 7m Cable
GXX: Mount
G00*: DIN rail mount
G01: Plate mount
SXX: Approval
S00*: CE Mark
TR3101 Accessories
The TR3101 requires a proximity probe and extension cable
to work as a system.
TM0180: 8mm probe
TM0105: 5mm probe
TM0110: 11mm probe
TM0181: Extension cable
TM900: Power converter
TM0200: 3-1/2 digit display unit
KS01: Probe holding system for reverse-mount probes
KS02: GAP tester for comfortable setting of probe distance
KS04: LoopChecker for dynamic testing of the complete
           measurement circuit
KS05: SensiChecker for easy determination of the loop
           sensitivity
BNC-3：：：：BNC adaptor for portable data collector
Field-Wiring Diagram
GAP/BUF
4- 20mA
COM
POW ER+
Condition
Monitoring
Power From
PLC/DCS or
TM900
PREDICTECH

Humidity:
90% non-condensing
Order Information
* Factory default
Standard configuration:
TR3102-E00-G00-S00
8mm probe:
TM0180-07-00-05-10-02
Extension cable:
TM0181-040-000
TR3102-EXX-GXX-SXX
EXX: Probe and Cable (not included)
E00*: TM0180, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E01: TM0180, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E02: 3300, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E03: 3300, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E04: 7200, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E05: 7200, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E06: TM0105, 5mm Probe, 5m Cable
E07: TM0105, 5mm Probe, 9m Cable
E08: TM0110, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E09: TM0110, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E10: 3300, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E11: 3300, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E12: 7200, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E13: 7200, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E14: 3309 Probe, 5m Cable
E15: 3309 Probe, 7m Cable
Field-Wiring Diagram
GXX: Mount/ Function
G00: DIN rail mount, measure position
G01: Plate mount, measure position
SXX: Approval
S00*: CE
TR3102 Accessories
The TR3102 works with a proximity probe and extension
cable.
TM0180: 8mm probe
TM0105: 5mm probe
TM0110: 11mm probe
TM0181: Extension cable
TM900: Power converter
TM0200: 3-1/2 digit display unit
KS01: Probe holding system for reverse-mount probes
KS02: GAP tester for comfortable setting of probe distance
KS04: LoopChecker for dynamic testing of the complete
           measurement circuit
KS05: SensiChecker for easy determination of the loop
           sensitivity
BNC-3：：：：BNC adaptor for portable data collector
GAP/BUF
4- 20mA
COM
POW ER+
Condition
Monitoring
Power From
PLC/DCS or
TM900
PREDICTECH
PLC/DCS
TR310X
Transmitter
Proximity Transmitters and Seismic Vibration Transmitters
   kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
10
 TR4101 Proximity Loop Powered Transmitter for Radial Shaft Vibration
The TR4101 is a cost-effective solution for monitoring the
radial vibration on the shaft of balance of plant machines.

Humidity:
90% non-condensing
Order Information
* Factory default
Standard configuration:
TR4101-A00-E00-G00-S00
8mm probe:
TM0180-07-00-05-10-02
Extension cable:
TM0181-040-00
TR4101-AXX-EXX-GXX-SXX
AXX: Full Scale
A00*: 0 - 200um (8.0mil) pk-pk
A01: 0 - 500um (20mil) pk-pk
A02: 0 - 100um (4.0mil) pk-pk
A03: 0 - 250um (10mil) pk-pk
A04: 0 - 630um (25mil) pk-pk
A05: 0 - 125um (5.0mil) pk-pk
EXX: Probe and Cable (not included)
E00*: TM0180, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E01: TM0180, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E02: 3300, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E03: 3300, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E04: 7200, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E05: 7200, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E06: TM0105, 5mm Probe, 5m Cable
E07: TM0105, 5mm Probe, 9m Cable
E08: TM0110, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E09: TM0110, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E10: 3300, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
EXX: Probe and Cable continued
E11: 3300, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E12: 7200, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E13: 7200, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E14: 3309 Probe, 5m Cable
E15: 3309 Probe, 7m Cable
GXX: Mount
G00*: DIN rail mount
G01: Plate mount
SXX: Hazardous Area
S00*: Without approval. CE
S01: Multiple approvals
ATEX: II1G, EEx iaIICT4@Ta=-40℃ ~ +70℃
KEMA06ATEX0217X
CSA: Non-incendive, Class I, Div. 2,
Groups A, B, C, D & T4
CSA: Intrinsically safe, Class I, Div. I,
Groups A, B, C & D, T4
PCEC: Ex iaIICT4
GOST R: 0ExiaIICT4X
CE
TR4101 Accessories
The TR4101 requires a proximity probe and extension cable
to work as a system.
TM0180: 8mm probe
TM0105: 5mm probe
TM0110: 11mm probe
TM0181: Extension cable
TM0200: 3-1/2 digit display unit
KS01: Probe holding system for reverse-mount probes
KS02: GAP tester for comfortable setting of probe distance
KS04: LoopChecker for dynamic testing of the complete
           measurement circuit
KS05: SensiChecker for easy determination of the loop
           sensitivity
BNC-2：：：：BNC adaptor for portable data collector
Proximity Transmitters and Seismic Vibration Transmitters
   kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
12
Field-Wiring Diagram
Note:
Other Barriers:
TM0406: (STAHL 9303/11-22-11)

Humidity:
90% non-condensing
Order Information
* Factory default
Standard configuration:
TR4102-E00-G00-S00
8mm probe:
TM0180-07-00-05-10-02
Extension cable:
TM0181-040-00
TR4102-EXX-GXX-SXX
EXX: Probe and Cable
E00*: TM0180, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E01: TM0180, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E02: 3300, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E03: 3300, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E04: 7200, 8mm Probe, 5m Cable
E05: 7200, 8mm Probe, 9m Cable
E06: TM0105, 5mm Probe, 5m Cable
E07: TM0105, 5mm Probe, 9m Cable
E08: TM0110, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E09: TM0110, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E10: 3300, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E11: 3300, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E12: 7200, 11mm Probe, 5m Cable
E13: 7200, 11mm Probe, 9m Cable
E14: 3309 Probe, 5m Cable
E15: 3309 Probe, 7m Cable
GXX: Mount/ Function
G00: DIN rail mount, measure position
G01: Plate mount, measure position
G02: DIN rail mount, measure phase
G03: Plate mount, measure phase
SXX: Hazardous Area
S00*: Without approval. CE
S01: Multiple approvals
ATEX: II1G, EEx iaIICT4@Ta=-40℃ ~ +70℃
KEMA06ATEX0217X
CSA: Non-incendive, Class I, Div. 2,
Groups A, B, C, D & T4
CSA: Intrinsically safe, Class I, Div. I,
Groups A, B, C & D, T4
PCEC: Ex iaIICT4
GOST R: 0ExiaIICT4X
CE Mark
TR4102 Accessories
The TR4102 requires a proximity probe and extension cable
to work as a system.
TM0180: 8mm probe
TM0105: 5mm probe
TM0110: 11mm probe
TM0181: Extension cable
TM0200: 3-1/2 digit display unit
KS01: Probe holding system for reverse-mount probes
KS02: GAP tester for comfortable setting of probe distance
KS04: LoopChecker for dynamic testing of the complete
           measurement circuit
KS05: SensiChecker for easy determination of the loop
           sensitivity
BNC-2：：：：BNC Adaptor for portable data collector
Proximity Transmitters and Seismic Vibration Transmitters
kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
15
Field-Wiring Diagram
Note:
Other Barriers:
    TM0406: (STAHL 9303/11-22-11)
TM0407: (STAHL 9160/13-11-11)
Data
Acquisition

kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
18
Order Information
* Factory default
TM016-AAA-BCD-EF-G
AAA: Full Scale
AAA=000: 20mm/s (0.8ips), pk
AAA=001: 20mm/s (0.8ips), rms
AAA=121: 25mm/s (1.0ips), pk
AAA=122: 12.5mm/s (0.5ips), pk
AAA=123: 50mm/s (2.0ips), pk
AAA=124: 125mm/s (5.0ips), pk
AAA=132: 75mm/s (3.0ips), pk
AAA=151: 25mm/s (1.0ips), rms
AAA=152: 12.5mm/s (0.5ips), rms
AAA=153: 50mm/s (2.0ips), rms
AAA=154: 125mm/s (5.0ips), rms
AAA=162: 75mm/s (3.0ips), rms
AAA=200: 5.0g, pk
AAA=201: 10g, pk
AAA=202: 20g, pk
B: Mounting Adaptor
B=0: 1/4” NPT
B=1: 1/2” NPT
B=2: 3/8-24UNF X 1/2’’
B=3: 1/2-20UNF X 1/2’’
B=4: M8x1-12
B=5: M10x1.25-12
C: Hazardous Area and Approvals
C=1: CE
C=2*: CE Explosion Proof Approval (D=0, 1)
CSA: Class I, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C & D
Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G &
T4@Ta=-40℃ to+120℃
ATEX: II 2G, Ex d IIC T4@Ta=-40℃ to+120℃
KEMA06ATEX0275
PCEC: Ex d IIC T4
C=3*: CE  Intrinsically Safe Approval
ATEX: II 1G Ex ia IIC T4@Ta=-40℃ to+100℃
           KEMA06ATEX0228
GOST R: 0ExiaIICT4X
PCEC: Ex iaIICT4
D: Connection
D=0: 4-20mA, flying leads
D=1: 4-20mA, flying leads with buffered output
D=4: 4-20mA, 2-PIN MIL connector (C=1, 3)
E: High-pass Filter
E=0: None
E=1: 5Hz
E=2: 10Hz
E=3: 20Hz
E=4: 50Hz
E=5: 100Hz
E=6: 200Hz
F: Low-pass Filter
F=0: none
F=1: 500Hz
F=2: 1000Hz
F=3: 2000Hz
G: Temperature
G=0: Normal temperature (-40℃ to + 100℃)
G=1: High temperature (-40℃ to + 120℃)
TM016-K1
Vibration transmitter kit includes:
TM016-D0 or -D1 with TM016-02
CE mark
CSA: Class I, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C & D
Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G & T4
ATEX: II 2G, Ex dIICT4 @Ta=-40℃ to+120℃
KEMA06ATEX0275
Proximity Transmitters and Seismic Vibration Transmitters